LM9/Pen/TFCf3213 	 '• 

In terms of Railway Board's letter No. F(E)lll/971PN1/22 dated 8.10.1998 
DRM(P)/Lumding has accorded sanction for recovery of outstanding Railway dues 
from the above Pension er's/Fa mi ly Pensioner's relief on pension a suth of 	Rs.403563I 
(Rupees Four Lakhs Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three) only,.... 
after deduction of dues, the amount shall have to be credited by Cheque/DD 
in Rly. Account favouring FA&CAO/N.F.Railway, .Maligaon through the undersigned. 

Please do the needfil at the earliest to arrange early recovery of the above 
mentioned Railway dues.